03/06/24 09:33 am HOUSE RESEARCH MB/RK H4350A1

1.2	Page 3, line 20, after " <u>issue</u> " insert " <u>a</u> "
1.3	Page 3, delete line 21 and insert "number identical to the federally issued tail number
1.4	assigned to the aircraft."
1.5	Page 4, line 4, delete everything after the period
1.6	Page 4, delete lines 5 to 12
1.7	Page 4, line 14, delete "public roadways" and insert "a public highway"
1.8	Page 4, line 13, delete "(f)" and insert "(e)"
1.9	Page 4, line 15, delete "(g)" and insert "(f)"
1.10	Page 5, line 7, delete everything after "be" and insert "operated on a public highway as
1.11	a motor vehicle."
1.12	Page 5, delete line 8
1.13	Page 5, before line 9, insert:
1.14	"Sec. 7. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 169.79, is amended by adding a subdivision to
1.15	read:
1.16	Subd. 3b. Roadable aircraft. Notwithstanding subdivision 1 and section 168.09,
1.17	subdivision 1, a roadable aircraft is not required to display a license plate."
1.18	Page 5, line 13, after "39" insert ", and includes a personal-use airport as defined in
1.19	Minnesota Rules, part 8800.0100, subpart 22a"
1.20	Page 5, after line 14, insert:

...... moves to amend H.F. No. 4350 as follows:

1.1

Sec. 7. 1

03/06/24 09:33 am	HOUSE RESEARCH	$\mathbf{MD}/\mathbf{D}\mathbf{H}$	H4350A1
113/116/ //L 119:33 am	HOUSERESEARCH	MB/RK	ндзэндг
0.0/ 0.0/ 4T 0 /).) alli	HOUSE RESEARCH	19112/1515	11722707

2.1	"(e) "Unlicensed landing area" has the meaning given in Minnesota Rules, part 8800.0100,
2.2	subpart 32a."
2.3	Page 5, line 16, delete "public roadways" and insert "a public highway"
2.4	Page 5, line 17, delete everything before the period and insert "on a restricted landing
2.5	area, (3) on an unlicensed landing area, or (4) in flight"
2.6	Page 5, line 19, after "operation" insert "and insurance"
2.7	Page 5, line 20, after "area" insert ", an unlicensed landing area"
2.8	Page 5, line 22, delete "under this"
2.9	Page 5, line 23, delete "chapter" and delete "this chapter and"
2.10	Page 5, line 25, delete "approved airport" and insert "airport, unlicensed landing area,"
2.11	Page 5, delete subdivision 3
2.12	Page 6, before line 3, insert:
2.13	"Sec. 9. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 171.01, subdivision 40, is amended to read:
2.14	Subd. 40. <b>Motorcycle.</b> (a) "Motorcycle" means every motor vehicle having a seat or
2.15	saddle for the use of the rider and designed to travel on not more than three wheels in contact
2.16	with the ground, including. Motorcycle includes motor scooters and; bicycles with motor
2.17	attached, but excluding; and roadable aircraft, as defined in section 169.011, subdivision
2.18	67a, having no more than three wheels.
2.19	(b) Motorcycle excludes tractors and motorized bicycles."
2.20	Page 6, line 5, delete "means any aircraft capable of taking" and insert "has the meaning
2.21	given in section 169.011, subdivision 67a."
2.22	Page 6, delete lines 6 and 7
2.23	Page 8, line 1, delete "a roadable" and insert "an" and after "road" insert "without consent
2.24	of the landowner"
2.25	Page 8, after line 3, insert:
2.26	"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective August 1, 2024, and applies to crimes
2.27	committed on or after that date."
2.28	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
2.29	Amend the title accordingly

Sec. 9. 2